

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO OUR FILE

August 19, 2005

James J. McNulty, Jr., Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265



Re:

George W. Weaver & Sons, Inc. v. Pennsylvania Public Utility

Commission

No. A-00113647C0501

Dear Mr. McNulty:

Enclosed for filing are an original and three (3) copies of the Entry of Appearance on behalf of the Bureau of Transportation and Safety of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission in the above-referenced case. Copies have been served on the parties of record in accordance with the Certificate of Service.

> DOCUMENT FOLDER

Sincerely,

Patricia T. Wiedt **Assistant Counsel**

Attorney ID No. 79342

Patricia I. Wedt

PTW/rgb

Enclosure

cc:

As per Certificate of Service Robert J. Longwell, DCC Michael E. Hoffman

Jim Minder



BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

DOCUMENT

George W. Weaver & Sons, Inc.

FOLDER

٧.

No. A-00113647C0501

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission:

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter my appearance as counsel for the Bureau of Transportation and Safety of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission.

All service on and communications to the Bureau of Transportation and Safety in this proceeding should be addressed to:

> Patricia T. Wiedt **Assistant Counsel** Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 Phone: 717-787-5000



1. Wiedt

Assistant Counsel

Attorney ID #79342

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Phone: 717-787-5000

Dated: August 19, 2005

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am this day serving the foregoing document, Entry of Appearance for the Bureau of Transportation and Safety of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, upon the persons listed and in the manner indicated below:

Service by First Class Mail:

Rick Liddell, President George W. Weaver & Son, Inc. 165 Lamont Street New Cumberland, PA 17070

Patricia T. Wiedt

Assistant Counsel

Attorney ID No. 79342

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

J. Wiedt

P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 (717)·787-5000

Dated: August 19, 2005

2005 AUG 19 PH 3: 15

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

MEMO

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

DATE:

September 29, 2005

SUBJECT: Docket No. A-00113647C0501

TO:

Kay Best

Supervisor, Compliance and Assignment

FROM:

Patricia T. Wiedt

Assistant Counsel, Law Bureau

An answer has been filed contesting the following complaint filed by the Bureau of Transportation and Safety:

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Transportation and Safety v. George W. Weaver & Sons, Inc., Docket No. A-00113647C0501 - Answer filed June 20, 2005.

This case should be reassigned to the Office of Administrative Law Judge for the scheduling of pre-hearing conferences and hearings. Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please contact me if you need further information.

DOCUMENT FOLDER

MAR 22 200x

cc:

Robert Longwell, Deputy Chief Counsel Wendy Keezel, Chief of Enforcement, BTS James Minder, Compliance Supervisor, BTS

SECRETARY'S BUREAU J.U.9. A4

02 OC1 -2 PM 1:23

BECEINED

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DATE:

October 7, 2005

SUBJECT:

A-00113647C0501

TO:

Office of Administrative Law Judge

FROM:

James J. McNulty, Secretary ₭₺

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Transportation and Safety

٧.

George W. Weaver & Sons, Inc.

Per memo dated September 29, 2005, from Patricia T. Wiedt, Assistant Counsel, Law Bureau, the above docketed proceeding is being reassigned to your Office for appropriate action.

ksb

cc:

TSL

TAS Tech

MAR 22 2006

DOCUMENT FOLDER



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION Office of Administrative Law Judge P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 December 8, 2005

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO OUR FILE

In Re: A-00113647C0501

DOCUMENT

FOLDER

(See Attached List)

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Transportation and Safety

George W. Weaver & Sons, Inc.

Various Violations

HEARING NOTICE

This is to inform you that a hearing on the above-captioned case will be held as follows:

Type:

Initial Hearing

Wednesday, February 1, 2006

Time:

Date:

10:00 AM

Location:

Hearing Room 5

Plaza Level

Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Presiding:

Administrative Law Judge David A. Salapa

PO Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 Phone: (717) 783-5452 Fax: (717) 787-0481

<u>Attention</u>: You may lose the case if you do not come to this hearing and present facts on the issues raised.

RJP

If you intend to file exhibits, <u>2 copies</u> of all hearing exhibits to be presented into evidence <u>must</u> be submitted to the reporter. An additional copy <u>must</u> be furnished to the Presiding Officer. A copy <u>must</u> also be provided to each party of record.

Individuals representing themselves do not need to be represented by an attorney. All others (corporation, partnership, association, trust or governmental agency or subdivision) <u>must</u> be represented by an attorney. An attorney representing you should file a Notice of Appearance <u>before</u> the scheduled hearing date.

If you are a person with a disability, and you wish to attend the hearing, we may be able to make arrangements for your special needs. Please call the scheduling office at the Public Utility Commission at least (2) two business days prior to your hearing:

• Scheduling Office: (717) 787-1399

 AT&T Relay Service number for persons who are deaf or hearing-impaired: 1-800-654-5988

pc: Judge Salapa
Elizabeth L. Plantz, Scheduling Officer
T&S - Motor Carrier
Beth Plantz
Docket Section
Calendar File